Introduced by Commissioner Quincy Robinson

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, CITY COMMISSIONERS AND AUDITOR AND POLICE JUDGE TO MAKE, EXECUTE AND DELIVER A DEED TO EARL E. JOHNSON AND MARY LOU JOHNSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE, FOR THE SUM OF TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE AND NO/100 DOLLARS: AND A DEED TO WILLIAM S. HARTLEY AND WILMA D. HARTLEY, HUSBAND AND WIFE, FOR THE SUM OF TWO HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Sectionl. That the Mayor, City Commissioners and the Auditor and Police Judge be and they are hereby authorized and directed to make, execute and deliver a Deed to Earl E. Johnson and Mary Lou Johnson, husband and wife, to the following described real property:

"Lots 4, 5, 12, 13 and 14 of Block 15, SMITH'S WARRENTON, City of Warrenton, County of Clatsop, State of Oregon,"

for the sum of TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE AND NO/100 DOLLARS.

Section 2, That the Mayor, City Commissioners and the Auditor and Police Judge be and they are hereby authorized and directed to make, execute and deliver a Deed to <u>William S. Hartley and Wilma D. Hartley</u>, husband and wife, to the following described real property:

"Lots 4, 5 and 6 and those portions of Lots 7 and 13 lying east of Date Street extension, Block 22, SMITH'S WARRENTON, City of Warrenton, County of Clatsop, State of Oregon,"

for the sum of TWO HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS.

Passed by the City Commissioners of the City of Warrenton this 15th day of April 1957.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 15th day of April 1957.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Auditor and Police Judge